-105-

MINUTES – KANE COUNTY BOARD OF REVIEW – 2018

The Board of Review convened at 8:30 A.M. on Wednesday, December 19, 2018 in conference room A of building C of the Kane County Government Center.

The following members were physically present:

Kevin Schulenburg, Chairman Michael Madziarek, Member Timothy Sullivan, Member Mark D Armstrong, Clerk of the Board of Review

Motion was made by Schulenburg, seconded by Madziarek to approve the minutes for December 3rd, 4th, 5th & 6th, 2018. All Members concurred.

The following instruments were reviewed by the Board of Review & the following action taken:

Board of Review agrees with the recommendation for Non-Homestead exemptions as stated by the Clerk of the Board of Review for the following instruments: APPROVED

18-BA-033		
18-BB-035		
18-AU-036		
18-SC-039		
18-SG-050		
18-DU-067		
18-EL-068		
18-SG-070		
18-HA-071		
18-BB-072		
18-PL-073		
18-BB-074		
18-PL-075	thru & including	18-PL-076
18-BB-077	thru & including	18-BB-078
18-HA-079		
18-BB-080	thru & including	18-BB-081
18-AU-082		
18-PL-083		
18-DU-084		
18-DU-086		
18-EL-088		
18-PL-089		
18-AU-095		
18-AU-097		
18-SC-099		
18-RU-100		
18-BB-102		
18-EL-104		

Minutes December 19, 2018 Kane County B/R Cont

18-BB-107 18-HA-108 18-PL-110 18-EL-115 18-BA-118 18-AU-119 18-BA-120 18-EL-121 18-SC-122 thru & including 18-AU-123 18-AU-124 18-EL-125 18-SC-126 18-SG-127 18-PL-128

On this day the Board of Review of Kane County, State of Illinois, certified to the County Clerk of Kane County, State of Illinois, the original Real Estate Assessments for the year 2018 for:

Hampshire Township of Kane County, State of Illinois Rutland Township of Kane County, State of Illinois Dundee Township of Kane County, State of Illinois Burlington Township of Kane County, State of Illinois Plato Township of Kane County. State of Illinois Elgin Township of Kane County, State of Illinois Virgil Township of Kane County, State of Illinois Campton Township of Kane County, State of Illinois St Charles Township of Kane County, State of Illinois Kaneville Township of Kane County, State of Illinois Blackberry Township of Kane County, State of Illinois Geneva Township of Kane County, State of Illinois Batavia Township of Kane County, State of Illinois Big Rock Township of Kane County, State of Illinois Sugar Grove Township of Kane County, State of Illinois Aurora Township of Kane County, State of Illinois

The Board of Review signed the 2018 Report of Equalization of Local Assessments by Board of Review to be submitted to the Department of Revenue. We, the Members of the Board of Review of Kane County, Illinois, do hereby certify that we did on December 19, 2018, sign and certify to the County Clerk of Kane County, Illinois, the original Real Estate Assessment for the year 2018, of Kane County, Illinois; and we also certify that the record of the proceedings of said Board, as herein contained and in the Electronic Docket, and in the Exemption Electronic Docket for the year 2018 is a true and correct statement of all transactions of said Board of Review, to the best of our knowledge and belief.

The 2018 Board of Review is hereby adjourned.